Reference:	FOI.1616.19
Subject:	Clinical systems used in various departments
Date of Request:	1 October 2019

Requested

- 1. The name of the main Clinical system used in the Pathology dept?
- 2. The name, job title and email address of the person responsible within the department for this system?
- 3. The name of the main Clinical system used in the Radiology dept?
- 4. The name, job title and email address of the person responsible within the department for this system?
- 5. The name of the main Clinical system used in the Endoscopy dept?
- 6. The name, job title and email address of the person responsible within the department for this system?
- 7. The name of the main Clinical system used in the Cardiology dept?
- 8. The name, job title and email address of the person responsible within the department for this system?

Response:

Hywel Dda University Health Board (the UHB) is unable to provide you with the names and personal email addresses as requested due the potential risk of identifying individuals. The UHB is therefore withholding this detail under Section 40(2) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

This information is protected by the Data Protection Act 2018/General Data Protection Regulations 2016 (GDPR), as its disclosure would constitute unfair and unlawful processing and would be contrary to the principles and articles 6 and 9 of the GDPR. This exemption is absolute and therefore there is no requirement to apply the public interest test.

In reaching this decision, the Data Protection Act 2018/General Data Protection Regulations 2016 defines personal data as data which relates to a living individual who can be identified solely from that data or from that data and other information, which is in the possession of the data controller.

- 1. The UHB confirms the main clinical system used in the pathology department is the TrackCare laboratory information system.
- 2. The UHB confirms the job title of the person responsible within the pathology department for the TrackCare laboratory information system is the Pathology Services Manager.
- 3. The UHB confirms the main clinical system used in the radiology department is the Welsh Radiology Information System.

- 4. The UHB confirms the job title of the person responsible within the radiology department for the Welsh Radiology Information System is the Radiology Services Manager.
- 5. The UHB confirms the main clinical system used in the endoscopy department is Scorpio.
- 6. The UHB confirms the job title of the person responsible within the endoscopy department for the Scorpio system is the Service Delivery Manager, Endoscopy.
- 7. The UHB confirms the main clinical system used in the cardiology department is PRISM.
- 8. The UHB confirms the job title of the person responsible within the cardiology department for the PRISM system is the Principal Cardiologist.

Each of the heads of service can be written to via Glangwili General Hospital, at the address provided overleaf.

Glangwili General Hospital Dolgwili Road Carmarthen SA31 2AF